

## **News Release**

## Hyundai Motor Supports Next-Generation Creators Through 'PROJECT HASHTAG 2020' Exhibition with MMCA

- Online opening of 'PROJECT HASHTAG 2020' to enable a safe and accessible way to experience art
- The project provides a unique opportunity for collaboration between multidisciplinary next-generation creators

**SEOUL, July 21, 2020** – Hyundai Motor Company and the National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art, Korea (MMCA) today announced the opening of 'PROJECT HASHTAG 2020', an exhibition featuring works by the winners of last year's 'PROJECT HASHTAG (#)' contest. The exhibition will be held from July 24 through September 30 at MMCA Seoul, and the online opening will be broadcast live on MMCA's YouTube channel on July 24 at 4 p.m. to enable a safe and accessible way to experience art.

'PROJECT #' is an innovative contest launched in 2019 to discover and support teams of nextgeneration creators, ranging from artists, writers, filmmakers, and dancers to architects, engineers and researchers. The project embraces the open spirit of the hashtag – a versatile symbol that has evolved into a dynamic tool for creating and sharing expressions – and offers a platform to promote and empower multidisciplinary collaboration.

"PROJECT #' is a unique and experimental way for Hyundai Motor to support young creators and encourage progressive ideas and open collaborations across diverse fields of creativity," said Cornelia Schneider, Vice President and Head of Global Experiential Marketing. "We hope our continued partnership with MMCA will contribute to the diversification and development of arts and culture in Korea and beyond."

As part of this five-year project, Hyundai Motor will support two teams annually and provide them with a grant, a studio, and an overseas opportunity. Over 200 teams entered in the inaugural contest in 2019, and the winners were GANGNAMBUG and Seoul Queer Collective (SQC). Coincidentally, both teams proposed projects that focus on a specific district in Seoul: Gangnam and Jongno 3-ga, respectively.

Hyundai Motor Company

12, Heolleung-ro, Seochogu, Seoul, 137-938, Korea T +82 2 3464 2063



At the exhibition, GANGNAMBUG will showcase tweaked images and values associated with Gangnam and shed new light on the district and lifestyle that is both the object of aspiration and frustration simultaneously. Seoul Queer Collective uses the term 'urban queer' to describe various minority groups in Jongno 3-ga that have been deemed visually undesirable in the gentrified district, and presents the case for their acceptance as members of the community.

In addition to 'PROJECT #', Hyundai Motor and MMCA also support one major Korean artist every year through the *MMCA Hyundai Motor Series*. The company also partnered with Los Angeles County Museum of Art (LACMA), as well as with Tate for the annual Hyundai Commission, which gives artists an opportunity to create works for Tate Modern's Turbine Hall. Hyundai Motor continues to support art initiatives and encourage innovative and creative ideas through long-term partnerships with museums and organizations around the world.

- End -

## About Hyundai Motor's Art Projects

Hyundai Motor Company has been supporting art initiatives driven by long-term partnerships with global museums—the National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art, Korea (MMCA), Tate and the Los Angeles County Museum of Art (LACMA) since 2013, along with major sponsorships for the Korean Pavilion at the Venice Biennale 2015, 2017, 2019 and the 20th and 21st Biennale of Sydney. The newly established Hyundai Tate Research Centre: Transnational encourages innovative ways of thinking about art and global art histories, and in partnership with global media group Bloomberg, Hyundai Motor Company connects international audiences with artists exploring the convergence of art and technology.

## About Hyundai Motor Company

Established in 1967, Hyundai Motor Company offers a range of world-class vehicles and mobility services in more than 200 countries. Hyundai Motor sold more than 4.4 million vehicles globally in 2019, and currently employs some 120,000 personnel worldwide. The company is enhancing its product lineup with vehicles designed to help usher in a more sustainable future, while offering innovative solutions to real-world mobility challenges. Through the process Hyundai aims to facilitate 'Progress for Humanity' with smart mobility solutions that vitalize connections between people and provide quality time to its customers.

More information about Hyundai Motor and its products can be found at: <a href="http://worldwide.hyundai.com">http://worldwide.hyundai.com</a> or <a href="http://globalpr.hyundai.com">http://globalpr.hyundai.com</a>

Disclaimer: Hyundai Motor Company believes the information contained herein to be accurate at the time of release. However, the company may upload new or updated information if required and assumes that it is not liable for the accuracy of any information interpreted and used by the reader.

Contact: Jin Cha Global PR Team / Hyundai Motor Company sjcar@hyundai.com +82 2 3464 2128

Hyundai Motor Company

12, Heolleung-ro, Seochogu, Seoul, 137-938, Korea T +82 2 3464 2063